AMENDMENT TO JOINT AIRPORT AGREEMENT

This Amendment amends the "Joint Airport Agreement" (the "Joint Airport Agreement) dated the eleventh (11th) day of December, 1978, entered into by the City of Mineola, City of Quitman, and the County of Wood (the "Parties") in Wood County, Texas:

Whereas, the Parties to the Joint Airport Agreement agree to amend the above referenced agreement, with respect to the percentages paid by each;

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

Section 4 of the Operating Agreement is hereby amended by replacing the percentage obligations to read:

Wood County 58% City of Mineola 28% City of Quitman 14%

In all other respects, the Joint Airport Agreement remains the same and continues in full force and effect.

This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together, shall constitute one and the same document.

The terms of this Amendment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas, not including its conflicts of law provisions.

Each of the Parties hereto, warrants and represents they have the authority of their respective cities and/or county to bind their governmental body to the terms of this Amendment and that such Amendment has been duly approved through approvals obtained and through city council meetings and/or by the Wood County Commissioners Court.

Approved and adopted this	day of _	, 20
		THE CITY OF MINEOLA
ATTEST:		BY: Mayor
City Secretary		
		THE CITY OF QUITMAN
ATTEST:		BY:Mayor
City Secretary		
		THE COUNTY OF WOOD
ATTEST:		BY:County Judge
County Clerk		

• •